

AMENDMENT

#1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE  
TO: SB 242

BY SENATOR WILSON

- 1 Page 2, lines 9 - 10:  
2 Delete "non-potentially hazardous"  
3 Insert "nonhazardous"  
4  
5 Page 2, line 26:  
6 Delete "non-potentially hazardous"  
7 Insert "nonhazardous"  
8  
9 Page 2, lines 27 - 29:  
10 Delete "A retail space selling a homemade food product under this section shall  
11 inform the end consumer that the product has not been inspected and shall display a sign  
12 indicating that the product has not been inspected."  
13  
14 Page 3, line 9:  
15 Delete "non-potentially hazardous"  
16 Insert "nonhazardous"  
17  
18 Page 3, lines 10 - 12:  
19 Delete "shall be clearly and prominently labeled with the following language: "This  
20 food was made in a home kitchen, is not regulated or inspected and may contain allergens."  
21 The non-potentially hazardous food for sale at the retail location or grocery store"  
22  
23 Page 3, line 17:

1 Delete "non-potentially hazardous"

2 Insert "nonhazardous"

3

4 Page 3, line 20:

5 Delete ";

6 Insert "."

7

8 Page 3, lines 21 - 24:

9 Delete all material and insert:

10 "(g) A producer or other seller of eggs or a nonhazardous food product under  
11 AS 17.20.331 - 17.20.339 shall include a clearly visible warning stating "This food is  
12 not regulated or inspected, and may contain allergens"

13 (1) on a label attached to the packaging of the eggs or nonhazardous  
14 food product; or

15 (2) if the eggs or nonhazardous food product do not have packaging or  
16 cannot be easily labeled, on signage in the area where the eggs or nonhazardous food  
17 product are sold.

18 (h) A producer of a potentially hazardous food product, except for eggs, under  
19 AS 17.20.331 - 17.20.339 shall include a clearly visible warning stating "This food is  
20 not regulated or inspected and may contain allergens. It is not for resale"

21 (1) on a label attached to the packaging of the potentially hazardous  
22 food product; or

23 (2) if the potentially hazardous food product does not have packaging  
24 or cannot be easily labeled, on signage in the area where the hazardous food product is  
25 sold."

26

27 Page 6, line 29:

28 Delete "non-potentially hazardous"

29 Insert "nonhazardous"

30

31 Page 7, line 1:

- 1 Delete "non-potentially hazardous"
- 2 Insert "nonhazardous"

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE SENATE  
TO: SB 242

BY SENATOR HUGHES

1 Page 7, line 12, following "property;":

2 Insert "and"

3

4 Page 7, lines 14 - 16:

5 Delete "and

6 (C) does not exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars in gross  
7 revenue annually from the food products;"